

ARR ESS LEADING EDGE PRIVATE LIMITED

B-XXIII-2581/1, Zoom Hotel Building, R.K. Road, Industrial Area A. Ludhiana - 141 003 (PB.) Tel.: +91-161-4250000, 4642220

To

Date: January 29, 2022

The Manager/Asst. Manager BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Reply for Discrepancy in disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Ref: Your mail dated 28.01.2022 received from Mr. Rakesh Parekh, Special Assistant, Listing Compliance.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we had filed Disclosure under Regulation 31 of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 dated January 14, 2022. Subsequently we have received a mail from Mr. Rakesh Parekh, Special Assistant (Listing Compliance), informing that we have not provided reasons for pledge and format for disclosure is not as per Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

On receipt of your mail, in revised disclosure we have provided reasons for Pledge and now the disclosure format is as per Regulation 31(1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed revised disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Section 31(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the same on record.

udhiana

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For ARR ESS LE

ATE LIMITED

(Rajeev Bhalla)

Director

CIN: U51909PB2020PTC051890

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBL (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)

Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed.

Date of reporting

reated/released/invoked Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been

Details of the creation of encumbrance:

SEL Manufacturing Company Limited

BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India

January 14, 2022

ARR ESS Leading Edge Private Limited

January 12, 2022

1											
NATES ATTESS Leading Edge Private Limited	Edge Private Limited	Leadig				him*	with	(s) or	promoter	Name of the	
ding Edge	24851025 75.00%		TO THE		Number			(1)			
rivate Lim		75.00%	g	share	% of				mpany	3	
ited		'			Number			Circonio	enclimbered (2)	Promoter	
		'	2		% of			holding already encumbered (2)			
		Creation	invocation)	event (creation /	Type of					Details of ew	
	January 12, 2022		Date of creation/ release/ invocation of encumbrance		Date of					Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	
		Pledge	non disposal undertaking/	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non disposal					1	encumbrance (
1	Order dated February 10, 2021	As per NCLT		Reasons for encumbrance					•		
		89.46.369 77%		Number							
		27%	capital	% of share							
	Trustee Company Limited	\$##	whose favor shares encumbered	Name of the entity in							
	89,46,369 27%			Number	[(1)-(3)]]	release [(2)-(3)]	[(2)+(3)]/	of encumbered	Post event holding		
	27%		capita	% of total	9	2)-(3)]	Canon	bered	t holding		

Place: Ludhiana Signature of Authorised Signatory 1

Date: January 29, 2022 The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear inthe table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

***This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender. ** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.